\h\\ ]I
\, |Im

* Corrosion Protection: Polidene® based anticorrosive primers and single coat systems provide excellent corrosion resistance for water-based paints, which
are better for both health and the environment.

*  Moisture Vapor Barrier: Polidene® based single component coatings and primers are easy to apply and increase protection against moisture when applied

to hygroscopic surfaces.

* Fire Retardant: Polidene® based fire retardant and intumescent coatings check flame spread and retard heat penetration in industrial coatings and textiles.

Automotive

. (IKDTM)
primers & Metal
Underbody .
. Coatings
coatings
Polidene” SL143 X
Polidene” 33-083 X X

Polidene® 33-086
Polidene” 37-0065 X X

Polidene” 777 X

Polidene” FR502

* LVF#1, @60rpm @25°C/77°F

Contact us for more information
chemical.milliken.com/contactus

Textiles
& Fabrics

Hygroscopic | Fire retardant &
construction Intumescent
materials coatings

Key Properties

Outstanding metal protection and high surface tension for

% holdout in porous materials 2 >4
Outstanding metal protection and chemical resistance 25 60
X Excellent early water and corrosion resistance, good adhesion 45 55
to synthetic fibers, self-crosslinking, flexible binder
Excellent early water, chemical and corrosion resistance 25 60
X Outstanding metal protection and chemical resistance 4 55
N Excellent fire-retardant coating, self-crosslinking, flexible 43 50

binder, good wet out

PLEASE NOTE: As each customer's use of our product may be different, information we provide, including without limitation, recommendations, test results, samples,
care/labeling/processing instructions or marketing advice, is provided in good faith but without warranty and without accepting any responsibility/liability. Each
customer must test and be responsible for its own specific use, further processing, labeling, marketing, etc. All sales are exclusively subject to our standard terms of
sale posted at www.milliken.com/terms (all additional/different terms are rejected) unless explicitly agreed otherwise in a signed writing

Non-Volatile
Content (%)

Viscosity
(cps)*

50

150

50

50

14.5

16

16

22



