

- Provide low water vapor permeability
- Enhance early water resistance
- Work well in direct-to-metal, construction, and industrial coatings

- **Corrosion Protection:** Polidene® based anticorrosive primers and single coat systems provide excellent corrosion resistance for water-based paints, which are better for both health and the environment.
- **Moisture Vapor Barrier:** Polidene® based single component coatings and primers are easy to apply and increase protection against moisture when applied to hygroscopic surfaces.
- Fire Retardant: Polidene® based fire retardant and intumescent coatings check flame spread and retard heat penetration in industrial coatings and textiles.

Product	Automotive primers & Underbody coatings	(1K DTM) Metal Coatings	Textiles & Fabrics	Hygroscopic construction materials	Fire retardant & Intumescent coatings	Key Properties	рН	Non-Volatile Content (%)	Viscosity (cps)*	Tg (°C)
Polidene® SL143	Χ			Χ		Outstanding metal protection and high surface tension for holdout in porous materials	2	54	15	14.5
Polidene® 33-083	X	Χ				Outstanding metal protection and chemical resistance	2.5	60	50	16
Polidene® 33-086			X		X	Excellent early water and corrosion resistance, good adhesion to synthetic fibers, self-crosslinking, flexible binder	4.5	55	150	-4
Polidene® 37-0065	X	Χ				Excellent early water, chemical and corrosion resistance	2.5	60	50	16
Polidene® 777		X			X	Outstanding metal protection and chemical resistance	4	55	15	22
Polidene® FR502			X		X	Excellent fire-retardant coating, self-crosslinking, flexible binder, good wet out	4.3	50	50	10

^{*} LVF#1, @60rpm @25°C/77°F



